



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Taxes Department - Excise - Establishment-Chief Minister's Excise Medal 2022- Sanctioned - Orders issued

TAXES(F)DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Ms)No.85/2023/TAXES Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 14-08-2023

Read:- 1 G.O(Ms) No.8/96/TD dated 20.01.1996

- 2 G.O(Ms) No.50/2020/TD dated 02.06.2020
- 3 G.O(Ms) No.51/2020/TD dated 03.06.2020
- Letter No.EXC/1198/2023-XD1 dated 14.06.2023 from the Commissioner of Excise, Thiruvananthapuram.

ORDER

The Commissioner of Excise as per his letter read as 4 th paper above has furnished a proposal for awarding Chief Minister's Excise Medals for the year 2022 to Excise Personnel for outstanding performance and devotion to duty.

2. Government have examined the proposal in detail in the light of the instructions contained in the Government Orders read as 1 st, 2 nd and 3 rd papers above and are pleased to accord sanction for the award of Chief Minister's Excise Medals for the year 2022 to the following 25

(Twenty Five) Excise Personnel, in recognition of their outstanding performance.

| Sl No | Name | Designation & Office |
|-------|-------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| 1 | Shri.Gopakumar.R | Joint Commissioner of Excise, |
| | | APC,Excise Head Quarters, |
| | | Thiruvananthapuram |
| 2 | Shri.Y.Shibu | Deputy Commissioner of Excise, |
| | | Malappuram |
| | Shri.Ani kumar.T | Assistant Commissioner of Excise, |
| 3 | | Excise Intelligence & Investigation |
| | | Bureau, South Zone, |
| | | Thiruvananthapuram |
| 1 | Shri.V.Robert | Assistant Commissioner of Excise, |
| 4 | | Kollam |
| 5 | Shri.C.Sarath Babu | Circle Inspector of Excise, Excise |
| 3 | | Circle Office ,Kozhikkode |
| | Shri.P.P.Janardhanan | Circle Inspector of Excise, Excise |
| 6 | | Enforcement & Anti Narcotic |
| | | Special Squad,Kannur |
| 7 | Shri.T.Shijumon | Excise Inspector, Excise Range |
| | | Office, Kalikavu, Malappuram |
| 8 | Shri.Sinu Koyilath | Excise Inspector, Excise Range |
| | | Office, Kannur |
| 9 | Shri.S.Madhusoodhanan Nair | |
| | | Evoica Inspactor Evoica |
| | | Excise Inspector, Excise |
| | | Intelligence & Investigation Bureau, |
| | | Thiruvananthapuram |

| 10 | | Excise Inspector, Excise Intelligence |
|----|-------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| | Shri.Sunil .M.K | & Investigation Bureau, Wayanad |
| 11 | Shri.Arun.M | Excise Inspector, APC, Excise Head |
| | | Quarters, Thiruvananthapuram |
| 12 | Shri.P.R.Baburaj | Preventive Officer, Excise Range |
| | | Office, Sulthan Bathery |
| 13 | Shri.Ashraf.C.K | Preventive Officer, Excise |
| | | Enforcement & Anti Narcotic |
| | | Special Squad, Kasargod |
| 14 | | Preventive Officer, Excise |
| | Shri.Sunil Kumar.P.R | Intelligence & Investigation Bureau, |
| | | Thrissur |
| 15 | Chui Cathaagh Vyman V C | Preventive Officer, Excise Range |
| | Shri.Satheesh Kumar.K.S | Office, Chalakkudy, Thrissur |
| 16 | | Preventive Officer (Gr), Excise |
| | Shri.Pradeep Kumar.K | Range Office, Parappanangadi, |
| | | Malappuram |
| 17 | | Civil Excise Officer, Excise |
| | Shri.Manoj.P | Enforcement & Anti Narcotic |
| | | Special Squad, Kasargod |
| 18 | Shri.Vipin .P | Civil Excise Officer, Excise |
| | | Enforcement & Anti Narcotic |
| | | Special Squad, Kozhikkode |
| 19 | Shri.Nishad.P.Nair | Civil Excise Officer, Excise |
| | | Enforcement & Anti Narcotic |
| | | Special Squad, Kasargod |
| 20 | Shri.R.Rajesh | Civil Excise Officer, Excise Range |
| | Silii.ix.ixajesii | Office, Kazhakkoottam |
| | | 0. 11 D . 000 D . |

| | | Civil Excise Officer, Excise |
|----|--------------------|------------------------------------|
| 21 | Shri.Mohankumar.L | Enforcement & Anti Narcotic |
| | | Special Squad, Kasargod |
| 22 | | Civil Excise Officer, APC, Excise |
| | Shri.Bimalnath.V | Head Quarters, |
| | | Thiruvananthapuram |
| | | Woman Civil Excise Officer, Excise |
| | Smt.Lisha.P.M | Range Office, Parappanangadi, |
| | | Malappuram |
| 24 | Smt.Salini Sasi.M | Woman Civil Excise Officer, Excise |
| | | Enforcement & Anti Narcotic |
| | | Special Squad, Kollam. |
| | | Excise Driver, Excise Intelligence |
| 25 | Sri.Veerankoya.K.P | & Investigation Bureau, Wayanad |
| | | |

3. The awards shall be granted in accordance with the scheme stipulated as per the Government Orders read above.

(By order of the Governor)

PRAMOD M V

JOINT SECRETARY

- 1. The Commissioner of Excise, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 2. The Additional Commissioner of Excise (Enforcement), Thiruvananthapuram.

- 3. The Accountant General (A&E/Audit-ERSA), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 4. The General Administration (Political) Department.
- 5. The Vigilance Department
- 6. The Information & Public Relations Department
- 7. Web & New Media
- 8. The Stock file/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to:-

- 1. The P.S. to Hon'ble Chief Minister
- 2. The P.S to Hon'ble Minister (LSGD & Excise)
- 3. The P.A. to Additional Chief Secretary (Taxes)
- 4. The C.A to Joint Secretary (Taxes)